
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 575 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, after "devices;" delete the remainder of the line and on line 14, delete
3 "jackpots;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 7, line 26, between "**and the**" and "**meters**" insert "**mechanical**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 8, line 11, between "**nonresettable**" and "**meters**" insert "**mechanical**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 11, delete line 29 and on page 12, delete lines 1 through 7

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 12, at the beginning of line 8, change "**409**" to "**408**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 17, line 13, after "**fuel**" and before "**and**" insert "**, lubricating oil, and other**
14 **vehicular merchandise, such as batteries, tires, or vehicle parts for eighteen-wheel**
15 **tractor-trailers,**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 18, line 1, delete "**For issuance of the initial license, a**" and insert "**A**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 18, at the end of line 7, delete "**Once the**" and delete lines 8 through 10